JBHS Drama Fundraising

Attention Ralphs Grocery Shoppers!

Now you can help the JBHS Drama just by buying your groceries! By registering your Ralphs Club Card online in the Ralphs Community Contribution Program, JBHS Drama can receive <u>up</u> to a 4% rebate on all of your monthly grocery purchases! This program does not cost you a penny, and will help JBHS Drama afford the overwhelming necessities of theatrical productions, such as: costumes, lighting, sound, sets, and music. See below for step-by-step instructions.

| Online | | At Ralphs using our Scanbar Letter | By telephone |
|--|--|---|--|
| Log in to www.ralphs.com Click Sign In (or follow the instructions on how to create a new account). | | Take a copy of the JBHS Drama scanbar letter to your Ralphs store the | Call the Ralphs rewards card hotline at 1-800- 660-9003. Let the |
| rewords Sign in Download coupons, view your points and more. | Create an account Registration is free & easy. Why join? | next time you shop and scan it within | representative know that you |
| 3. Enter your email address and password 4. Click on 'My Account' (In the top right hand corner) 5. Click on 'Community Rewards' 6. Link your card to your organization by clicking on 'edit my community contribution' 7. Type Burroughs in the Organization search field and click Search. 1. Find Your Organization Enter your organization number or at least 5 characters burroughs 8. Select JBHS DRAMA: John Burroughs High School and SAVE! | | Printed 11/01/2011 @ 9:23 AM | want your Ralphs Rewards card registered for the Community Contributions Program with your contributions going to JBHS DRAMA ORG# 93386. |

Question: After I sign up my Ralphs rewards Card with an organization, how long before my purchases start counting towards rewards?

Answer: Your purchases will begin counting for your designated organization within 72 hours of signing up your card.

Question: How do I know my Ralphs rewards Card is registered?

Answer: Within 7-10 business days of successfully registering your Ralphs rewards Card online, you will see at the bottom of your Ralphs receipt "At your request, Ralphs is donating to 'John Burroughs High School Drama."

